Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: OSBORN ENERGY, LLC API Number: **15 -** 091-22813-0000 **Metcalf Partners** Address: 24850 FARLEY Lease Name: Well Number: 5 Phone: (913) 533 -9900 Operator License #: 32294 Type of Well: GAS Spot Location (QQQQ): 52 (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) 1670 (If SWD or ENHR) Feet from North / South Section Line The plugging proposal was approved on: 6/17/2008__(Date) Feet from 🗸 East / West Section Line (KCC District Agent's Name) by: Ron (Approved over the phone) _____Twp. 15 S. R. 25 ✓ East West County: Is ACO-1 filed?

✓ Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No 10/9/1997 Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Date Well Completed: Bottom: _ Depth to Top: 6/19/2008 Depth to Top: ___ ... Bottom: Plugging Completed: 6/19/2008 Depth to Top: ___ __ Bottom: __ Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production) Formation Content From То Size Put In **Pulled Out** Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Mixed and pumped 25 sacks of 50/50 Por Mix Cement into formation. RECEIVED Name of Plugging Contractor: Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc. ____ License #: 33961 JUL 0 3 2008 Address: 1322 S. Grant P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 CONSERVATION DIVISION Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Osborn Energy, LLC WICHITA, KS State of Kansas Curstin Hamblin _ (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Jane Brewer (Address) 24850 Farley, Bucyrus, KS 66013 **Notary Public** State of Kansas 3.23.11 My Commission Expires SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 30 day of _ Tw _ My Commission Expires: ___

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

LOCATION OYdawa KS
FOREMAN Fred Madu

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

				CEMEN				
DATE	CUSTOMER#		L NAME & NUME		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6/19/08	6023	Metcal	f Partne	rs#5	7	15	- ೩೮	70
JSTOMER				· r	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
AILING ADDRE	POIN EN	ergy		}		Fred	TROOK #	J. O. W. C. N.
				<u> </u>	<u>305</u>			
24	850 Far	ISTATE	ZIP CODE	 	495 503	Casay		<u> </u>
^		KS	66013	}		Brett		
Bucys		<u></u>	<u> </u>	J HOLE DEPTH		CASING SIZE & W	FIGHT 27	EUF
OB TYPE	A . 1	HOLE SIZE		THEINE Per	4s@ 30	4-3081	OTHER	
ASING DEPTH		SLURRY VOL_		WATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT in ([]
LURRY WEIGH		OLCOL A CEMEN	T Del 200 -	MIY DSITT 4	104 -	TRATE Q B)M-	
ISPLACEMEN		O A AGA A	+ / > · ·		2 BAMO	G 00 4 PS/		
EMARKS: E	x y Puma	25 : Us	50/50) Mil	Consid	Juto to	rmaxion	
<u> </u>	Dia	Shutm	Casing	. 	The state of the s			
10	الوع الم	<u>C KO I JK</u>	Casing					
		<u> </u>		·····		1		
Fea							lale	
0	stone S	and New	Water					
	S TARREST S	ppnes						
							-	
ACCOUNT	QUANTIT	Y or UNITS	DE	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT				TOTAL
CODE	1 0		PUMP CHARGE Cament Pump 495					625
<u>syosh</u>	 	Plus	PUMP CHARG	_		495		360
5406	/2) m.r	MILEAGE	Pump -	Inuck			31500
5407	W: Y	A LAW	Jon 11	1: league				3/3
	ļ			<u> </u>				
	 		0/-	0. 100	\ C.	J		243.7
1124-	—	255Ks_			2 Ceme	AUT		3.5.2
1118B		34#	Fren	n.lum G	<u> </u>			
			 				<u> </u>	
			 					1226 4
	ļ				<u> </u>	Total		1226.0
								15.9
					Tou	x@ 6.490		+ (3.1)
			 	RECEIVED CORPORATION (OMISSION			
			KANSAS	CORPORATION	OMMISSI		 	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		100101	JUL 032	nn8			
							1	
				CONSERVATION I	DIVISION		SALES TAX	1
							T DALCO IAA	1
				CONSERVATION.	(5)		ESTIMATED TOTAL	1242.